PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Min-Cheol Kim	09/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu			
City:	Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13244246		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800 Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

PO BOX 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67105/JEJ/SMM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=67105_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0036

Docket No.: 67105/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

in conside	ration of good and valuable o	consideration, t	he receipt of	which is her	reby acknowledged, ti	10
(1) Min	Cheol Kim					
HEREBY	SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	RANSFER(S) T	О			
(2) <u>SAN</u>	ISUNG MOBILE DISPLAY C	O., LTD.				
having a p	ace of business at					
(3) <u>San</u>	424 Nongseo-dong, Giboung-gi	n, Yongin-city,	Gyeonggi-do,	Republic of	Korea	
(hereinafte which are	r called "ASSIGNEE") the en disclosed in the application fo	tire right, title in United States	and interest i Letters Pate	in and to any ent entitled	and all improvemen	ts
(4) OR(ANIC LIGHT EMITTING D	ISPLAY				
was	cation executed on even date ecuted on (5a):	e herewith or .	(CHRISTIE,	PARKER &	HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 109-7068) is hereby	
(b) file	d on (5b): September 23 plication No.: 13/244,246		authorized to when known	o insert in (b)	the specified data,	
extensions and the rig and applica	ny and all United States Pate divisions, reissues, substituth to all benefits under all intitions for said improvements. Y authorized and requested ent, when granted, to said	les, renewals of emational con- that the Comm	or continuation ventions for the continuation of the continuation	ons of said a the protection Patents issu	pplication and patents n of industrial propert te any and all of sal	3, Y
Upon said expense o renewal, ar possible wi	consideration, it is further a seid ASSIGNEE, the und d reissue patent applications ich said ASSIGNEE shall co s provided herein.	lersigned will : execute all rk	execute all ohtful other o	divisional, apers: and o	continuing, substitute renerally do everything	;, n
INVENTOR	· (S)	SIGNATURE	•		DATE	
Min-Cheol	Clm	x Min-C	heal	Kim	x September	١١ ص ، عد
WITNESSE					1	
MEE PAS9442	94.1-*-03/9/11 9:43 PM					

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0037